

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

81

MAIN CASE NO: C.C.No. 1537 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	24.07.2026	<u>BSB, J</u> The learned counsel for the petitioners represented that though the petition to dispense with for filing of certified copy of the order, dated 23.04.2025 was filed vide USR No. 57696 of 2026 pursuant to the direction of this Court to file the same, it has not yet been numbered. Hence, the Registry is directed to scrutiny the petition and takes appropriate action. Post on 31.07.2026. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> PNV	