

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

Main Case No: C.C.No.1537 of 2026

7

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06	07.08.2026	<u>BSB,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This application is filed to dispense with filing of certified copy of order dated 01.05.2025 in W.P. No. 10336 of 2025 in the present contempt case. Heard. For the reasons stated, the petition is allowed. <u>C.C.No.1537 of 2026</u> Notice before admission to the respondents Nos. 1 to 3. Post on 18.08.2026. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> NSM	